NEW MEXICO WATER SERVICE COMPANY
ELEPHANT BUTTE AND MEADOW LAKE WATER SYSTEMS

ADVICE NOTICE
Page 1 of 1

Advice No. 21 Date: September 3. 2024

NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION

New Mexico Water Service Company hereby gives notice to the public and the Commission of
the filing and publishing of the following changes in tariff schedules, which are attached hereto:

Rate No. Title of Sheet Canceling Rate No. Date Effective
Twelfth Revised Rate Residential Water Eleventh Revised October 14, 2024
No. 1 Service Rate No. 1
Twelfth Revised Rate | Commercial Water Eleventh Revised October 14, 2024
No. 1A Service Rate No. 1A

ADVICE NOTICE NO. 2
EFFECTIVE NEW MEXICO \;///IXT}IEER SEII{VICE col.
October 14, 2024 m / 2 Mjé‘

Replaced by NMPRC ; - -
By: Rule No. 17.12.770.9 G&ﬁthla Apodaca, Geheral Managet
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NEW MEXICO WATER SERVICE COMPANY
ELEPHANT BUTTE AND MEADOW LAKE WATER SYSTEMS

RATE SCHEDULES

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Rate No. Title
Twelfth Revised Residential Water Service X
Rate No. 1
Twelfth Revised Commercial Water Service X
Rate No. 1A
2 Initial Service Fees
3 Miscellaneous Fees

ADVICE NOTICE NO. 21
EFFECTIVE NEW MEXICO W/I\TEE{R SERYIGE O,
October 14, 2024 Q %
Replca ::]e(: lby NMPRC %{ % 2 ) Q‘__.

By: Rule No. 17.12.770.9 C%thia Apodaca, Generdl Manager
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NEW MEXICO WATER SERVICE COMPANY
ELEPHANT BUTTE AND MEADOW LAKE WATER SYSTEMS
TWELFTH REVISED RATE NO. 1
CANCELING ELEVENTH REVISED RATE NO. 1

RESIDENTIAL WATER SERVICE

Page 1 of 1

APPLICABILITY:
Applicable to all residential water service.

TERRITORY:
Elephant Butte Estates — Sierra County, New Mexico
Meadow Lake Subdivision — Valencia County, New Mexico

MONTHLY RATES:

Customer Charge: $24.59 X

Plus Commodity Charge: $4.98 per 1,000 gallons, prorated per 100 gallons X

MONTHLY MINIMUM:
Customer Charge plus applicable taxes

TERMS OF PAYMENT:
All bills under this rate are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent
twenty (20) calendar days thereafter.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
New Mexico Water Service Co.’s filed rules apply to service under this schedule.

TAX ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

Billings under this schedule may be increased by an amount equal to the taxes payable
under the Gross Receipts and Compensation Tax Act, and all other taxes, fees or charges
(exclusive of ad valorem taxes and state and federal income taxes) payable by New Mexico
Water Service Co. and levied or assessed by any governmental authority on the utility service
rendered, or on the right or privilege of rendering the service, or on any object or event incidental
to the rendition of this service.

EFFECTIVE ADVICE NOTICE NO. 21
NEW MEXICO WATER SERVICE CO.
October 14, 2024 W é Y é@,
Replaced by NMPRC : p
By: Rule No. 17.12.770.9 C%thla Apodaca, Genéral Manager
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NEW MEXICO WATER SERVICE COMPANY
ELEPHANT BUTTE AND MEADOW LAKE WATER SYSTEMS
TWELFTH REVISED RATE NO. 1A
CANCELING ELEVENTH REVISED RATE NO. 1A

COMMERCIAL WATER SERVICE

Page 1 of 1

APPLICABILITY:
Applicable to all non-residential water service.

TERRITORY:

Elephant Butte Estates — Sierra County, New Mexico.
Meadow Lake Subdivision — Valencia County, New Mexico.

MONTHLY RATES:

Customer Charge: $24.59 X

Plus Commodity Charge: $4.10 per 1,000 gallons, prorated per 100 gallons X

MONTHLY MINIMUM:
Customer Charge plus applicable taxes.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:
All bills under this rate are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent

twenty (20) calendar days thereafter.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
New Mexico Water Service Co.’s filed rules apply to service under this schedule.

TAX ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

Billings under this schedule may be increased by an amount equal to the taxes payable
under the Gross Receipts and Compensation Tax Act, and all other taxes, fees or charges
(exclusive of ad valorem taxes and state and federal income taxes) payable by New Mexico
Water Service Co. and levied or assessed by any governmental authority on the utility service
rendered, or on the right or privilege of rendering the service, or on any object or event incidental
to the rendition of this service.

ADVICE NOTICE NO. 21

EFFECTIVE NEW MEXICO WATER SERVICE CO.
October 14, 2024 Ch%% Q,a ; QQ

Replaced by NMPRC P . .
By: Rule No. 17.12.770.9 Cynthia Apodaca, Géheral Manager
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